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Rita Moreno <rita.moreno@lacity.org>

Request for Time Extension - Council File 18-1156 & 18-1156-S1 - 1888 Lucile & 3627
Landa

Tony Russo <tony@crestrealestate.com> Mon, Apr 1, 2019 at 5:29 PM
To: Patrice Lattimore <patrice.lattimore@lacity.org>, Rita Moreno <rita.moreno@]lacity.org>

Cc: Jack Chiang <jack.chiang@]acity.org>, Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>, Jenna Monterrosa
<jenna.monterrosa@lacity.org>, Tom Porter <tom@portersemail.com>, "Porter, Paul M." <pporter@hfbllp.com>, "John A.
Henning, Jr." <jhenning@planninglawgroup.com>, Meg Greenfield <meg.greenfield@lacity.org>, Collin Ramsey
<cramsey@dudek.com>

Hello Patrice and Rita,

Per our conversations with the appellant, the request for the PLUM hearing to be on May 21st won't work as he is on
vacation from May 11th - June 11th. In order to accommodate the appellants and his representatives schedule, we ask
that the PLUM hearing for this Council File be moved to June 18th. The following is the official request:

Please use this email as our official Letter of Request for a Time Extension

As representative of the owner of the property located at 1888 Lucile and 3627 Landa, | hereby request that we extend

the time limit for Council Files 18-1156 and 18-1156-S1 to Friday June 28th to allow us additional time to respond to
comments from the appellant.

Please therefore push the PLUM hearing to Tuesday June 18th if possible.

Thanks,

Tony Russo | Project Manager
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Tony@CrestRealEstate.com

"Trusted through our Knowledge, Hard Work & Dedication"

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=ce12263a53&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1629660085895838249&simpl=msg-f%3A16296600858... 1/1



